(local time), in the City Hall Assembly Room, located 

at 130 Penn Street, Westfield, Indiana 46074, concerning the proposed issuance by the City of Westfield, 

Indiana (the “City”) of economic development revenue bonds, in one or more series, in an aggregate 

principal amount not to exceed Nineteen Million Dollars ($19,000,000) (the “Bonds”), which may be issued 

on a taxable or tax-exempt basis for purposes of federal income taxation. The City will lend the proceeds 

of the Bonds to the Westfield Park Street Building Corporation, a non-profit Indiana corporation (the